

## Release no. 07/2010

## Report pursuant to the Danish Securities Trading Act, section 29

Pursuant to section 29 of the Danish Securities Trading Act, it is hereby announced that Gaardboe Holding ApS has informed Columbus IT that the company now holds 11,831,126 shares of DKK 1.25 (nom.), corresponding to 14.92% of the share capital in Columbus IT Partner A/S.

Ib Kunøe Chairman of the Board Columbus IT Partner A/S Claus E. Hansen Chief Executive Officer Columbus IT Partner A/S

## Contact for further details:

Claus E. Hansen, CEO T: (+45) 70 20 50 00.

**Translation:** In the event of any inconsistency between this document and the Danish language version, the Danish language version shall be the governing version.